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Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number[ 312/201-3863 1

Name bdaisha Gibson, Paralegal |

Address (line 1) LGoldberg, Kohn I

Address (iine 2) bs East Monroe ]

Address (line 3) [ 37th Floor

Address (ine4) | Chicago, IL 60603 |
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[:l Other [ l document from the Assignment.)
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Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
L |1 | L 1] Losoioo | [hs2iz | (o703 |,
| | | | 1 | [omsess ] [mozer | [aaeosrs |
| |1 11 | l1220875 | [ 2273232 ] [iseocaa |
| | | | B [0508776 1 {oea7090 1 [issio0s |
L || ] L ) | lososszs | [os3szss ] [sssro |
L | | | L 1| luzarn | lozzzse | [lsoasse |
L | | | | | [ 1720260 |  [o373382 | [Tossssos |
L _
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0057




r_ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET vs.D o
FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUAT|ON .S. Department o ammcrc:_l

Expices 0870199 Patent and Trademark Office
OMIB 06510027 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party [:] yingp Execution Date

Month Day Year

Name | | [ =

Formerly | |

Dlndividual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership [—__] Corporation D Association

D Other [ J

D Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization [ J
Receiving Party . )
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Address (line 1) L

Address (line 2) [

Address {line 3) [ ‘ f l r

City State/Country Zip Code

D Individual E] General Partnership D Limited Partnership l:l If document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an

E] Corporation L—_—I Association appointment of a domestic

’ representative should be attached

{Designation must be a separate

D Other r J document from the Assignment.)

[:] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization r J

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
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RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF
PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this _fi‘: day of %,%001 by Morgan Guaranty Trust
Company of New York, as Collateral Agent ("Morgan") in favor of Royal Blue Papers, Inc. (the acquirer
of certain assets of Crown Paper Co.), a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, Morgan hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and
extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title, interest, liens and security interests granted
to it pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 1995 between Crown Paper Co. and J.P.
Morgan Delaware, as Collateral Agent in, to and upon all of the trademarks, trademark applications,
patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof. This Release

shall be binding upon Morgan's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW
YORK, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

# .vlu 4/9/01 9:59 AM al Blue.DOC
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Patent No.

4,929,470

5,161,829

5,677,043

1 a'd;
STOP-STAYN

CURTIS
COURDUROY

CURTIS JEWEL
CURTIS MARBLE

KING JAMES
SILHOUETTE

DIPLOMATTE
DOMINION

AQUALIZED
(stylized)

ASTRA GLO
(stylized)

SCHEDULE A
Patents
Title

Method of making decorative
cast coated paper; casting drums,
particles, paper coating

Security paper and method of
making same

Opaque thermal transfer paper
for receiving heated ink from a
thermal transfer printing ribbon

Trademarks

Crown Paper U.S. Trademark
Co. Applications

Crown Paper U.S. Trademark
Co. Applications

Crown Paper U.S. Trademark
Co. Applications

Crown Paper U.S. Trademark
Co. Applications

Crown Paper U.S. Trademark
Co. Applications

Crown Paper U.S. Trademark
Co. Applications

Crown Paper U.S. Trademark
Co. Applications

Crown Paper Registered U.S.
Co. Trademark

Crown Paper Registered U.S.
Co. Trademark

Issue Date

05/29/90

11/10/92

10/14/97

4/12/99

75/680,794
2,006,305. 10/08/96
1,954,530 02/06/96
1,945,306 01/02/96
1,911,366 08/15/95
2,131,984 01/27/98
2,004,462 10/01/96
0397462 09/08/42
0682894 08/04/59
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" Trade

BRIGHTWATER
(stylized)

BROOKSHIRE
CATALINA PLUS

COLOPHON
(stylized)

CONQUEST
(stylized)
CURTIS and design

CURTIS FLANNEL
CURTIS LINEN

CURTIS
TWEEDWEAVE

IPS
DELLO

DELLO
(stylized)

DUR-NATUS
(stylized)

DUR-SYLVAN
(stylized)

GRANADA GLOSS
GRAPHIKA

INTERACTIVE
PRODUCT
SELECTOR

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

0501002
0735688
1220875
0508776
0694929
1174174
1720260
1128273
1720261

2,273,232
0647099
0834345
0373381
0373382
0729743

1460873

1869044
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07/13/48
08/07/62
12/21/82
04/19/49
03/22/60
10/20/81
09/29/92
12/25/79
09/29/92
08/31/99
06/18/57
08/29/67
12/05/39
12/05/39
04/10/62
10/13/87

12/20/94
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KING JAMES
LEGEND
LIMITED EDITION
NO. 101

(stylized)
PARCHKIN
PATAPAR
RECLAIM
RETREEVE
RETREEVECOAT
SELECTACEL
SQUIRE
STAYNLES
TERRACOAT
TRIAD

TUF-RED

TUSCAN

TUSCAN TERRA

WHITE

MOUNTAIN BOND

(stylized)

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Crown Paper
Co.

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

Registered U.S.

Trademark

1815870

1804456

0558609

1531941

1570855

1676422

1600809

1703248

0701604

1873846

1896226

1802682

0791857

0774547

0166926

1547344

0151091
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1551909

08/15/89
01/11/94
11/16/93
05/13/52
03/28/89
12/12/89
02/18/92
06/12/90
07/28/92
07/26/60
01/17/95
05/30/95
11/02/93
06/29/65
08/04/64
04/17/23
07/11/89

01/24/22
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WINTER Crown Paper

Co.

ZEALAND Crown Paper

Co.

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

Registered U.S.
Trademark

Registered U.S.
Trademark

0770360 ' 05/26/64

2,006,218 10/08/96
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