FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-20-2001



101682705

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	<u> </u>
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
X New Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assig	nment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Assignment for Security for Patents and Trademarks	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Month Day	
Name Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York 93 01 20	
Formerly	2079
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associ	iation
Other	7. ji
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	<u></u>
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Royal Blue Papers, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 404 French Town Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Milford New Jersey / USA 08848	
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part assignment and the receiving part and the receiving	n arty is
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attach	ned.
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	<del></del>
	1
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  DOI JJALLAH2 00000011 75680794 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40.00 IP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0055

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312/201-3863
Name	Maisha Gibson, Paralegal		
Address (line 1)	Goldberg, Kohn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)	55 East Monroe		
Address (line 3)	37th Floor		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60603		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document # 6
Trademark A		r Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER L	BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number	<u>```</u>	istration Number(s)
<u> </u>		75/680794	1945306 2004462
		2006305	1911366 0397462
<u>L</u>		2006303	1911300
		1954530	2131984 0682894
Number of	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 46
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$[1,165.00]
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.	, #[
	Ü	eposit Account Number:	# [
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
ł	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Maisha G	ibson	Jum ora Bro	April 19, 2001
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark	t if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name	month Day 14at	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited P	Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		,
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code	
	ed Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attach	ned
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati	ion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attach	ned
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)  X  Mark if additional numbers attach number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ned .
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)  X  Mark if additional numbers attach number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)	ned .
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	Ion Number(s)  X Mark if additional numbers attach lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  0501002  1128273  0729743	ned .
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)  X Mark if additional numbers attach number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  0501002  1128273  0729743  0735688  1720261  1460873	ned .
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attach number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  0501002 1128273 0729743  0735688 1720261 1460873  1220875 2273232 1869044	ned .
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attach number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  0501002 1128273 0729743  0735688 1720261 1460873  1220875 2273232 1869044  0508776 0647099 1551909	ned .

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark	If additional names of conveying parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly	}	
Individual General Partnership Limited P	artnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached	·
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
City  Individual General Partnership Limite	of Partnership	· •
Corporation Association	not domiciled in t appointment of a	he United States, an domestic
	(Designation must	
Other	document from t	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration N		nal numbers attached same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number	r(s)
	1531941 1896226	0770360 .
	1570855 1802682	2006218
	1676422 0791857	
	1600809 0774547	
	1703248 0166926	
	2547244	
i i	0701604 1547344	

### RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this day of march day of March, 2001 by Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, as Collateral Agent ("Morgan") in favor of Royal Blue Papers, Inc. (the acquirer of certain assets of Crown Paper Co.), a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Morgan hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title, interest, liens and security interests granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 1995 between Crown Paper Co. and J.P. Morgan Delaware, as Collateral Agent in, to and upon all of the trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof. This Release shall be binding upon Morgan's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name:

UNN BOUCHER

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Patents**

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
4,929,470	Method of making decorative cast coated paper; casting drums, particles, paper coating	05/29/90
5,161,829	Security paper and method of making same	11/10/92
5,677,043	Opaque thermal transfer paper for receiving heated ink from a thermal transfer printing ribbon	10/14/97

## **Trademarks**

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in <u>Patent Office</u>	Federal Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
STOP-STAYN	Crown Paper Co.	U.S. Trademark Applications	75/680,794	4/12/99
CURTIS COURDUROY	Crown Paper Co.	U.S. Trademark Applications	2,006,305.	10/08/96
CURTIS JEWEL	Crown Paper Co.	U.S. Trademark Applications	1,954,530	02/06/96
CURTIS MARBLE	Crown Paper Co.	U.S. Trademark Applications	1,945,306	01/02/96
KING JAMES SILHOUETTE	Crown Paper Co.	U.S. Trademark Applications	1,911,366	08/15/95
DIPLOMATTE	Crown Paper Co.	U.S. Trademark Applications	2,131,984	01/27/98
DOMINION	Crown Paper Co.	U.S. Trademark Applications	2,004,462	10/01/96
AQUALIZED (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0397462	09/08/42
ASTRA GLO (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0682894	08/04/59

-2-

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in Patent Office	Federal Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
BRIGHTWATER (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0501002	07/13/48
BROOKSHIRE	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0735688	08/07/62
CATALINA PLUS	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1220875	12/21/82
COLOPHON (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0508776	04/19/49
CONQUEST (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0694929	03/22/60
CURTIS and design	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1174174	10/20/81
CURTIS FLANNEL	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1720260	09/29/92
CURTIS LINEN	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1128273	12/25/79
CURTIS TWEEDWEAVE	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1720261	09/29/92
IPS	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	2,273,232	08/31/99
DELLO	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0647099	06/18/57
DELLO (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0834345	08/29/67
DUR-NATUS (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0373381	12/05/39
DUR-SYLVAN (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0373382	12/05/39
GRANADA GLOSS	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0729743	04/10/62
GRAPHIKA	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1460873	10/13/87
INTERACTIVE PRODUCT SELECTOR	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1869044	12/20/94

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Status in Patent Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
KING JAMES	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1551909	08/15/89
LEGEND	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1815870	01/11/94
LIMITED EDITION	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1804456	11/16/93
NO. 101 (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0558609	05/13/52
PARCHKIN	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1531941	03/28/89
PATAPAR	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1570855	12/12/89
RECLAIM	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1676422	02/18/92
RETREEVE	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1600809	06/12/90
RETREEVECOAT	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1703248	07/28/92
SELECTACEL	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0701604	07/26/60
SQUIRE	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1873846	01/17/95
STAYNLES	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1896226	05/30/95
TERRACOAT	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1802682	11/02/93
TRIAD	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0791857	06/29/65
TUF-RED	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0774547	08/04/64
TUSCAN	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0166926	04/17/23
TUSCAN TERRA	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	1547344	07/11/89
WHITE MOUNTAIN BOND (stylized)	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0151091	01/24/22

-4-

-5-

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in Patent Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
WINTER	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	0770360	05/26/64
ZEALAND	Crown Paper Co.	Registered U.S. Trademark	2,006,218	10/08/96